Proportional pressure regulator VPPE
538291802 |  | 05.12.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/12
538291802 |  | 05.12.2025
Proportional pressure regulator VPPE
Characteristics
At a glance
Design:

538291802 |  | 05.12.2025
Proportional pressure regulator VPPE
Type code
001 Series
VPPE Proportional pressure regulator
002 Valve function
3 3-way valve
003 Valve function
1 Normally closed
004 Pneumatic connection
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
005 Pressure regulation range
2 0.02 ... 2 bar
6 0.06 ... 6 bar
10 0.1 ... 10 bar
006 Setpoint input for individual valves
005 0 ... 5 V
010 0 ... 10 V
420 4 ... 20 mA
MR Modbus® RTU via RS485
007 Operator unit/interface
None
E1 LED display, 7-segment
008 Mounting
In-line valve
T Common supply manifold mounting (mounting rail)
009 Special material properties
None
F1A Recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithi-
um-ion batteries, F1A
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/12
538291802 |  | 05.12.2025
Proportional pressure regulator VPPE
Datasheet
General technical data
Pressure regulation range 0.002 ... 0.2 MPa 0.01 ... 1 MPa 0.006 ... 0.6 MPa
Pressure regulation range 0.02 ... 2 bar 0.1 ... 10 bar 0.06 ... 6 bar
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/8 G1/4 G1/8 G1/4 G1/8 G1/4
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/8 G1/4 G1/8 G1/4 G1/8 G1/4
Pneumatic connection, port 3 G1/8
Design Piloted diaphragm regulator
Valve function 3-way proportional pressure regulator
Safety instructions Safety position VPPE: if the power supply cable is interrupted, output pressure is maintained unregulated.
Sealing principle Soft
Type of actuation Electric
Type of mounting With through-hole
Mounting position optional, Preferably vertical
Nominal size, supply 5 mm
Nominal size, exhaust 2.5 mm
Standard nominal flow rate
(standardised to DIN 1343)
310 l/min 700 l/min 1,250 l/min 2,300 l/min 800 l/min 1,700 l/min
Product weight 390 g
Flow rate qn as a function of output pressure p2, VPPE-3-1-1/8-2-..., qn 1 -> 2
qn [l/min]
p2
 [b
ar
]
0 200 400 600 800
0
0.2